

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 539


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 7TH FEBRUARY, 2024/ MAGHA 18, 1945 (SAKA)

INVESTMENTS IN JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH

539      SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of entities that have invested in Jammu and Kashmir and Ladakh since 2019, year-wise details thereof;

(b) the amount of investment in Jammu and Kashmir and Ladakh since
2019, year-wise details thereof; and

(c) the number of persons who have bought land in Jammu and Kashmir and Ladakh since 2019, year-wise details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a) to (b): As per the information provided by the Government of Union

Territory of Jammu and Kashmir, the year wise number of entities and the amount of investment in Jammu and Kashmir since 2019, are as under:

Year No. of units


Total investments
(Rs. in Crore)

2019-20 302 296.64
2020-21 310 412.74
2021-22 175 376.76

2022-23 629 2153.45
2023-24

(Till December 2023)
174 2417.19
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R.S.US.Q.NO. 539 FOR 07.02.2024


As per the information provided by the Administration of Union Territory of Ladakh, the year wise number of entities and the amount of investment in the Union Territory of Ladakh since 2019, are as under:

Year No. of units* Project cost/Capital
investment*
(Rs. in Crore)


2018-19 338 32.27
2019-20 335 36.43
2020-21 437 52.17
2021-22 252 29.56
2022-23 260 35.85
2023-24

(Till December 2023)
182 24.63

*Under Prime Minister Employment Generation Programme (PMEGP) and Pradhan Mantri Formalization of Micro Food Processing Enterprises (PMFME)


(c): As reported by the Government of Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir and Union Territory of Ladakh, the details regarding purchase of land in Jammu and Kashmir and Ladakh since 2019, are as under:

Year No. of sale deeds
registered

in the UT of J&K

No. of sale deeds
registered

in the UT of Ladakh
2019

 (from 1st
November)


3399


-

2020 27453 71
2021 57325 128
2022 53646 127
2023 53361 151


******

